
OREGON SINFONIETTA SCHEDULE 

Don Appert Music Director/Conductor 

360-992-2195 (w) or 360-944-9628 (h) 

dappert@clark.edu 
 

 

Thursday, March 23, 2017        7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building, 

               Concordia University, 

               NE 27
th

 Ave, Portland 

 

Thursday, March 30       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – STRINGS ONLY 

        Fine Arts Building 
 

Thursday, April 6       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Thursday, April 13       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Thursday, April 20       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Thursday, April 27       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Thursday, May 4       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Thursday, May 11       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Thursday, May 18       7:00 – 9:30 Rehearsal – Fine Arts Building 

 

Sunday, May 21       1:30 p.m. – Sound Check 

 

         3:00 p.m. – Concert 
                   Sunnyside Seventh-Day Adventist Church 

       10501 SE Market St. 

       Portland, OR  97216 

       503-252-8080 

 

 
MacDowell – Piano Concerto No. 2 in D minor, Op. 23    28’ 

      Winner of CMSO Concerto Competition  

 2222-4230 tmp 

Tchaikovsky – Symphony No. 6 in B minor, Op. 74, "Pathétique"     47’ 

 3222-4231 tmp 
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